
091007087CONTRACT ID:

PROJECT: STP 2025(755)HES

CONTRACT:

05253031

PROJECTED AMOUNT: $630,188.45

CONTRACTOR:

HIGHWAY: CS

DISTRICT NAME:

COUNTY:

AREA ENGINEER:

AREA NUMBER: 053

C & W SOUTHERN LLC

Kyle Dykes, P.E

GREGG

ESTIMATE NUMBER:

to

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE REPORT DATE: 01/08/26

05/21/2025AWARD DATE:

ESTIMATE PERIOD:

0006

12/28/2025

LETTING DATE:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 06/24/2025

05/01/2025

ESTIMATE PAID:

 110

ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: 

ESTIMATE TYPE: PROG WORK BEGIN DATE: 07/14/2025

$630,188.45

CONTRACT:

11/29/2025

AWARD AMOUNT: $620,186.45

TYLER

% COMPLETE:

% TIME USED:

% RETAINAGE:  0.00

 122.22

ACCEPTED DATE:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE:

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

 85.65

$55,860.72 $468,716.10 $524,576.82 

RECAPITULATION

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

($12,160.00)($3,040.00)($15,200.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$68,020.72 $471,756.10 $539,776.82 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$68,020.72 $539,776.82 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

DISINCENTIVE

INCENTIVE

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

RETAINAGE

NON-PARTICIPATING

PARTICIPATING

THIS ESTIMATEPREV TO DATETOTAL TO DATE

ITEM EARNINGS $471,756.10 

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: 

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate***

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE
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LIQ DAMAGE RATE:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

$760.00

$15,200.00

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:

DAYS AT

$760.00PER DAY

 20

 20

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:

 110

BID DAYS:

CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

07/14/2025

07/14/2025

 90

 0

 90

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days

Charged

Days

Credited

PERIOD SUMMARY

Days

Date or

Days

Days

Charged

Days

Credited

Diary

Adjustment

 30  16  14

HOLIDAY 3

RAIN 2

SATURDAY 4

SUNDAY 5

11/29/2025  1 SATURDAY

11/30/2025  1 SUNDAY

12/01/2025  1 RAIN

12/02/2025  1

12/03/2025  1

12/04/2025  1 RAIN

12/05/2025  1

12/06/2025  1 SATURDAY

12/07/2025  1 SUNDAY

12/08/2025  1

12/09/2025  1

12/10/2025  1

12/11/2025  1

12/12/2025  1

12/13/2025  1

12/14/2025  1 SUNDAY

12/15/2025  1

12/16/2025  1

12/17/2025  1

12/18/2025  1

12/19/2025  1

12/20/2025  1 SATURDAY

12/21/2025  1 SUNDAY

12/22/2025  1

12/23/2025  1

12/24/2025  1 HOLIDAY

12/25/2025  1 HOLIDAY

12/26/2025  1 HOLIDAY

12/27/2025  1 SATURDAY

12/28/2025  1 SUNDAY
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

STP 2025(755)HES 091007087PROJECT CONTROL

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

Total Bid 

Quantity

QTY Paid 

To Date

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

0080 01047011 REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)000 SY  20.000 $1,360.00 68.000  728.00 724.00

0085 01047017 REMOV CONC (CURB & GUTTER)000 LF  10.000 $2,130.00 213.000  548.00 601.00

0095 01057052 RMV (0"-12") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV000 SY  10.000 $1,630.00 163.000  523.00 417.00

0130 05027001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING000 MO  1,500.000 $1,500.00 1.000  6.00 6.00

0140 05057001 TMA (STATIONARY)000 DAY  250.000 $4,000.00 16.000  106.00 90.00

0165 05307007 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (HES)000 SY  95.000 $33,535.00 353.000  1,508.00 1,501.00

0170 05317001 CONC SIDEWALKS (4")000 SY  62.000 $11,709.32 188.860  3,005.41 3,033.00

0175 05317004 CONC SIDEWALK (STEPS)000 SY  100.000 $200.00 2.000  2.00 10.00

0180 05317008 CURB RAMPS (TY 5)000 EA  3,000.000 $3,000.00 1.000  1.00 1.00

0185 05317010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7)000 EA  2,000.000 $2,000.00 1.000  7.00 18.00

0190 05317011 CURB RAMPS (TY 10)000 EA  3,000.000 $6,000.00 2.000  5.00 8.00

0200 05317026 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (RETAINING WALL)000 CY  120.000 $956.40 7.970  9.97 11.00

$68,020.72TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE
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CONTRACT LINE ITEMS 

091007087PROJECT CONTROLSTP 2025(755)HES

001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0060 01007002 000 PREPARING ROW STA  2,500.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  10,000.00

0065 01007003 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (0"-12" DIA) EA  1,050.000  8.000  0.000  8.00  8,400.00

0070 01007004 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (12"-24" DIA) EA  1,050.000  8.000  0.000  8.00  8,400.00

0075 01007005 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (24"-36" DIA) EA  1,650.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  1,650.00

0080 01047011 000 REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS) SY  20.000  724.000  0.000  728.00  14,560.00

0085 01047017 000 REMOV CONC (CURB & GUTTER) LF  10.000  601.000  0.000  548.00  5,480.00

0090 01047045 000 REMOV CONC (MISC) EA  100.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  200.00

0095 01057052 000 RMV (0"-12") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV SY  10.000  417.000  0.000  523.00  5,230.00

0100 01327013 000 EMBANK (VEH)(OC)(TY A) CY  20.000  200.000  0.000  10.00  200.00

0125 05007001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  83,000.000  1.000  0.000  0.90  74,700.00

0130 05027001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  1,500.000  6.000  0.000  6.00  9,000.00

0135 05037001 000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY  250.000  14.000  0.000  15.00  3,750.00

0140 05057001 000 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY  250.000  90.000  0.000  106.00  26,500.00

0145 05067035 000 SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL EA  10.000  50.000  0.000  50.00  500.00

0150 05067043 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") LF  6.000  805.000  0.000  805.00  4,830.00

0160 05297009 000 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II) LF  60.000  51.000  0.000  51.00  3,060.00

0165 05307007 000 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (HES) SY  95.000  1,501.000  0.000  1,508.00  143,260.00

0170 05317001 000 CONC SIDEWALKS (4") SY  62.000  3,033.000  0.000  3,005.41  186,335.42

0175 05317004 000 CONC SIDEWALK (STEPS) SY  100.000  10.000  0.000  2.00  200.00

0180 05317008 000 CURB RAMPS (TY 5) EA  3,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  3,000.00

0185 05317010 000 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA  2,000.000  18.000  0.000  7.00  14,000.00

0190 05317011 000 CURB RAMPS (TY 10) EA  3,000.000  8.000  0.000  5.00  15,000.00

0200 05317026 000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (RETAINING WALL) CY  120.000  11.000  0.000  9.97  1,196.40

0210 05507007 000 CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE) LF  5.000  65.000  0.000  65.00  325.00

Category Subtotal $539,776.82

091007087STP 2025(755)HESPROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0105 01627002 000 BLOCK SODDING SY  7.370  2,285.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0110 01687001 000 VEGETATIVE WATERING TGL  20.000  39.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0115 03517001 000 FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(2") SY  150.000  40.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0120 04717003 000 GRATE & FRAME EA  1,000.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0155 05067046 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF  2.000  805.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0195 05317023 000 CURB RAMPS (TY 21) SY  3,000.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0205 05507003 000 CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (4`) LF  138.000  65.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0215 06447068 000 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT EA  500.000  4.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0220 96017001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0225 96027001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL  1.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00
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 0.00Category Subtotal

002CATEGORY DESCRIPTION FORCE ACCOUNT

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0230 96067003 FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE DOL  1.000  5,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0231 96067004 FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY DOL  1.000  5,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0232 96067005 FORCE ACCOUNT-COMMER LAB USE DEDUCTION DOL -1.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0233 96107001 ON THE JOB TRAINING DOL  1.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT $539,776.82
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CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED 

($)

AMOUNTQTY PAID

TO DATE

BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

UNITDESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

ITEM

CODE

01007002 000 STA  2,500.000PREPARING ROW  4.000  10,000.00 4.00

01007003 000 EA  1,050.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (0"-12" DIA)  8.000  8,400.00 8.00

01007004 000 EA  1,050.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (12"-24" DIA)  8.000  8,400.00 8.00

01007005 000 EA  1,650.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (24"-36" DIA)  1.000  1,650.00 1.00

01047011 000 SY  20.000REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)  728.000  14,560.00 724.00

01047017 000 LF  10.000REMOV CONC (CURB & GUTTER)  548.000  5,480.00 601.00

01047045 000 EA  100.000REMOV CONC (MISC)  2.000  200.00 2.00

01057052 000 SY  10.000RMV (0"-12") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV  523.000  5,230.00 417.00

01327013 000 CY  20.000EMBANK (VEH)(OC)(TY A)  10.000  200.00 200.00

05007001 000 LS  83,000.000MOBILIZATION  0.900  74,700.00 1.00

05027001 000 MO  1,500.000BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING  6.000  9,000.00 6.00

05037001 000 DAY  250.000PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  15.000  3,750.00 14.00

05057001 000 DAY  250.000TMA (STATIONARY)  106.000  26,500.00 90.00

05067035 000 EA  10.000SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL  50.000  500.00 50.00

05067043 000 LF  6.000BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")  805.000  4,830.00 805.00

05297009 000 LF  60.000CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)  51.000  3,060.00 51.00

05307007 000 SY  95.000DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (HES)  1,508.000  143,260.00 1,501.00

05317001 000 SY  62.000CONC SIDEWALKS (4")  3,005.410  186,335.42 3,033.00

05317004 000 SY  100.000CONC SIDEWALK (STEPS)  2.000  200.00 10.00

05317008 000 EA  3,000.000CURB RAMPS (TY 5)  1.000  3,000.00 1.00

05317010 000 EA  2,000.000CURB RAMPS (TY 7)  7.000  14,000.00 18.00

05317011 000 EA  3,000.000CURB RAMPS (TY 10)  5.000  15,000.00 8.00

05317026 000 CY  120.000CONCRETE SIDEWALK (RETAINING WALL)  9.970  1,196.40 11.00

05507007 000 LF  5.000CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)  65.000  325.00 65.00

$539,776.82TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE


